Final 1 2 3 4 T
Louisville #20 (4-0) 7 7 7 7 28
FIU (1-3) 7 7 0 7 21

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

LOUI TD Teddy Bridgewater passed to Nick Heuser to the right for 3 yard gain

(John Wallace made PAT) 7:49

12 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 5:59, LOUISVILLE 7-0

FIU TD Darian Mallary rushed up the middle for 3 yard gain (Jack Griffin made PAT) 2:14
13 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 5:35, FIU 7-7

2nd Quarter

FIU TD Jake Medlock rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Jack Griffin made PAT) 7:08
11 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 4:45, FIU 14-7

LOUI TD Teddy Bridgewater passed to Andrell Smith to the right for 1 yard gain

(John Wallace made PAT) :26

12 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 2:48, LOUISVILLE 14-14

3rd Quarter

LOUI TD Jeremy Wright rushed to the right for 6 yard gain (John Wallace made PAT) 12:31
3 PLAYS, 46 YARDS, TOP 1:21, LOUISVILLE 21-14 (FMBL)

4th Quarter

LOUI TD Teddy Bridgewater rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (John Wallace made PAT) 14:54
14 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 8:09, LOUISVILLE 28-14

FIU TD E.J. Hilliard passed to Jacob Younger to the left for 4 yard gain

(Jack Griffin made PAT) 4:53

7 PLAYS, 32 YARDS, TOP 3:49, LOUISVILLE 28-21 (FMBL)

Team Stats

LVILLE FIU
First Downs 21 17
Plays-Net Yards 67-323 60-326
Rushes-Yds 31-129 34-128
Passing Yds 194 198
Passes 19-36-2 19-26-0
Punts 3-114 3-124
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yds 5-45 11-86
SACKS 0-0 1-6
Time of Poss. 29:37 30:23

Individual Stats

RUSHING

LVILLE: Senorise Perry 11-74, Jeremy Wright 14-43, Teddy Bridgewater 4-16, Team 2--4

FIU: Jeremiah Harden 20-102, Darian Mallary 5-12, Shane Coleman 3-9, Loranzo Hammonds 1-6,
Jake Medlock 2-5, Team 1--1, E.J. Hilliard 2--5

PASSING

LVILLE: Teddy Bridgewater 19-36-194-2

FIU: Jake Medlock 10-16-116-0, E.J. Hilliard 9-10-82-0

RECEIVING

LVILLE: Andrell Smith 5-50, DeVante Parker 3-47, Scott Radcliff 3-29, Damian Copeland 3-21,
Jeremy Wright 2-25, Nick Heuser 2-11, Senorise Perry 1-11

FIU: Wayne Times 7-58, Jacob Younger 5-73, Ya'keem Griner 4-54, Mike Jean-Louis 2-13,
Willis Wright 1-0
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FIU
Louisville
FIU
Louisville
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Louisville
FIU
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Louisville
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FIU
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Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
INT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
DOWNS
KO
DOWNS
INT
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00 44
13:48 30
7:49 24
2:14 25
2:06 43
14:04 48
11:53 18
7:08 16
5:31 30
3:14 23
0:26 23
15:00 15
0:00 44
13:52 opp 46
12:31 28
8:03 10
14:54 41
10:00 21
8:37 opp 32
4:53 25
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DOWNS
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Clock BallOn PL YDS TOP

13:48
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2:14
2:06
14:04
11:53
7:08
5:31
3:14
0:26
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13:52
13:52
12:31
8:03
14:54
10:00
8:37
4:53
0:00
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1:12
5:59
5:35
0:08
3:02
2:11
4:45
1:37
2:17
2:48
0:26
1:08
0:00
1:21
4:28
8:09
4:54
1:23
3:44
4:53



